2013-10-29

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Catterick
Catterick

Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)

Yarmouth

Yarmouth

RS = R4 status.
CW = Course Winner.
GP = Going Places.

Time
2:20
3:20

4:40
4:40
6:40
7:10
7:10

2:10
3:10

RS D Horse

2 8 Showboating
2 5 Wee Giant

2 1 BusyBimbo
3 5 My Trust

1 4 May Whi

1 1 Golden Jubilee
2 4 Tatting

1 10 Collodi

1 10 Minimee

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey
Sean Levey

Laura Barry

Mark Coumbe

Harry Bentley

Michael OConnell
William Twiston-Davies

Jennifer Ferguson

Ned Curtis
Paddy Aspell

JWP
8.00%
0.00%

5.13%

14.63%
11.90%
14.00%
80.00%

100.00%
8.33%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer
Alan McCabe
Tony Coyle

Alan Berry

Saeed bin Suroor
John Quinn

Nigel Twiston-Davies

Chris Dwyer

Roger Curtis
Phil McEntee

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

Form
162521
59271

597532
34

505441
316222
317115

252901
300331

BF = Beaten Fav.

LTO
10
10

10
377
33
18
10

CIC Cw
+2 No
+1  Yes
+1  No
No No
No Yes
+1 No
No No
No No
No Yes

DW CDW BF
No Yes No
No No No
No No No
No No Yes
No No No
No No No

No Yes Yes

Yes No No
Yes No No

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.
F/C = My forecast Price.
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R4
3.94
3.93

2.08
1.92
4.20
4.64
4.59

4.89
5.68

FIC
7147 |
5.00 |

28.33 |
333 |
450
5.25
5.50

558 [
3.85 [
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