The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDW	BF	GW	GP	CWs	CP	Sex	R4	F/C	
Catterick	2:20	2 8	Showboating	Sean Levey	8.00%	Alan McCabe	162521	10	+2	No	No	Yes	No	1	0	2	4	g	3.94	7.17 []
Catterick	3:20	2 5	Wee Giant	Laura Barry	0.00%	Tony Coyle	59271	10	+1	Yes	No	No	No	1	1	2	2	g	3.93	5.00 []
Wolverhampton (AW)	4:40	2 1	Busy Bimbo	Mark Coumbe	5.13%	Alan Berry	597532	10	+1	No	No	No	No	0	2	0	2	f	2.08	28.33 []
Wolverhampton (AW)	4:40	3 5	My Trust	Harry Bentley	14.63%	Saeed bin Suroor	34	377	No	No	No	No	Yes	0	1	0	1	f	1.92	3.33 []
Wolverhampton (AW)	6:40	1 4	May Whi	Michael OConnell	11.90%	John Quinn	505441	33	No	Yes	No	No	No	0	0	1	0	f	4.20	4.50 []
Wolverhampton (AW)	7:10	1 1	Golden Jubilee	William Twiston-Davies	14.00%	Nigel Twiston-Davies	316222	18	+1	No	No	No	No	1	3	1	1	g	4.64	5.25 []
Wolverhampton (AW)	7:10	2 4	Tatting	Jennifer Ferguson	80.00%	Chris Dwyer	317115	10	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	2	4	0	0	g	4.59	5.50 []
Yarmouth	2:10	1 1) Collodi	Ned Curtis	100.00%	Roger Curtis	252901	8	No	No	Yes	No	No	0	0	1	0	g	4.89	5.58 []
Yarmouth	3:10	1 1) Minimee	Paddy Aspell	8.33%	Phil McEntee	300331	7	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	1	1	1	4	g	5.68	3.85 []

RS = R4 status. CW = Course Winner.GP = Going Places. D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

LTO = Days since last race. $BF = Beaten \ Fav.$ R4 = R4. CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.